CHAPTER 62
HOUSE BILL No. 2673
AN AcT concerning claims; relating to prior fiscal year claims for services or purchases by
state agencies; amending K.S.A. 46-923 and repealing the existing section.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Kansas:

Section 1. K.S.A. 46-923 is hereby amended to read as follows: 46-
923. Notwithstanding K.S.A. 75-3731, and amendments thereto, the di-
rector of accounts and reports shall accept for payment from the head of
any state agency any claim not exceeding five-hundred-dollars{($500)
$5,000 for services or purchases even though such claim was not submit-
ted or processed for payment within the fiscal year in which the service
was rendered or the purchase was made exeeptthat. No claim filed more
than six months after the time date that the service was rendered or the
purchase was made shall be allowed or paid.

Sec. 2. K.S.A. 46-923 is hereby repealed.

Sec. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
publication in the statute book.

Approved April 12, 2004.



